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FDA 510(K): K170136 

ASTM D6978

Powder Free 

Non Sterile

Ambidextrous

Chemo Rated

Force at Break (Mpa)

>14

>14

>14

>14

>14

>14

>14

>14

Before
Aging

After
Aging

Elongation

>500

>500

>500

>500

>400

>400

>400

>400

Before
Aging

After
Aging

Water 
Leak AQL

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

Appearance AQL

 Critical AQL1.0 Major AQL2.5 Minor 4.0

 Critical AQL1.0 Major AQL2.5 Minor 4.0

Critical AQL1.0 Major AQL2.5 Minor 4.0

Critical AQL1.0 Major AQL2.5 Minor 4.0
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J2 Medical Supply 2021. All rights reserved.

Grade: Medical 

Material: NBR 

Cuff: Beaded

Color: Blue

Surface: Finger textured

Packing: 100 pcs/box,10 boxes/ctn

Shelf Life: 5 Years 

Glove Length (mm): >230

Weight (g): M=3.7 +/ -0.3

Powder Level: < 2mg/glove 

Nitrile Examination Glove 
Technical Data Sheet

J2-100 Premium Nitrile

DISPOSABLE NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVE SPECS

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

 Min. Finger
Thickness(mm) 

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

 Min.  Palm
Thickness(mm) 

0.06

0.06

0.06

0.06

Length
(mm)

>230

>230

>230

>230

Weight

3.2 +/- 0.3

3.7 +/- 0.3

4.0 +/- 0.3

4.3 +/- 0.3

Palm Width
(mm)

80 + 10

95 + 10

110 + 10

120 + 10

Size

S

M

L

XL



J2MedicalSupply.com

For More Information:
855.615.8633
Orders@J2MedicalSupply.com
J2 Medical Supply 2021. All rights reserved.

Nitrile Examination Glove J2-100 Premium Nitrile

Technical Data Sheet - (Continued)

1.

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9.

10. 

11. 

12.

Chemotherapy Drug and
Concentration 

Minimum Breakthrough
Detection Time (Minutes) 

Acrylamide, 40%

Arsenic Trioxide, 1 mg/ml (1,000 ppm)
Azacitidine (Vidaza), 25 mg/ml (25,000 ppm)

Bendamustine, 5 mg/ml (5,000 ppm)

Benzalkonium Chloride, 50%
Bleomycin, Sulfate, 15 mg/ml (15,000 ppm)

Blusulfan, 6 mg/ml (6,000 ppm)

Bortezomib (Velcade) 1 mg/ml (1,000 ppm)

Carboplatin, 10 mg/ml (10,000 ppm)

Carifilzomib, 2 mg/ml (2,000 ppm)

Carmustine (BCNU) (3.3 mg/ml)

Chlorhexidine Gluconate, 4%

133.3

>240

>240

>240

>480

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

9.1

240

Chemotherapy Drug Permeation Time

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25.

Chloroquine, 50 mg/ml (50,000 ppm)

Cidex OPA

Cyclosporin A, 100 mg/ml (100,000 ppm)

Cytarabine, 100 mg/ml (100,000 ppm)

Cytovene, 10 mg/ml (10,000 ppm)

Daunorubicin, 5 mg/ml (5,000 ppm)

Decitabine, 5 mg/ml (5,000 ppm)

Docetaxel, 10 mg/ml (10,000 ppm)

>480

>240

66.7

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

Cetuximab, 2 mg/ml (2,000 ppm)

Cisplastin, (1.0 mg/ml)

Dacarbazine (DTIC) (10.0 mg/ml)

Cyclophosphamide (20 mg/ml)

Doxorubicin HCI (2.0 mg/ml)
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Nitrile Examination Glove J2-100 Premium Nitrile

Technical Data Sheet - (Continued)

Chemotherapy Drug Permeation Time

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33.

34. 

35. 

36.

Chemotherapy Drug and
Concentration 

Minimum Breakthrough
Detection Time (Minutes) 

Hydrogen Peroxide, 30%

Idarubicin, 1 mg/ml (1,000 ppm)

Ifosfamide, 50 mg/ml (50,000 ppm)

Irinotecan, 20 mg/ml (20,000 ppm)

Mechlorethamine HCI, 1 mg/ml (1,000 ppm)

Melphalan, 5 mg/ml (5,000 ppm)

Mesna, 50 mg/ml (50,000 ppm)

Mitoxantrone, 2 mg/ml (2,000 ppm)

Oxaliplatin, 2 mg/ml (2,000 ppm)

Paraplatin (Carboplatin), 10 mg/ml (10,000 ppm)

Pemetrexed,25 mg/ml (25,000 ppm)

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

0

>240

>240

>240

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49.

Raltitrexed, 0.5 mg/ml (500 ppm)

Retrovir, 10 mg/ml (10,000 ppm)

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

Paclitaxel (Taxol) (6.0 mg/ml)

Mitomycin C (0.5 mg/ml)

Methotrexate (25 mg/ml)

Gemcitabine, 38 mg/ml (38,000 ppm)

Fulvestrant, 50 mg/ml (50,000 ppm)

Fluradarabine, 25 mg/ml (25,000 ppm)

Fluorouracil (50 mg/ml)

Fentanyl Citrate Injection, 100 mcg/2 ml

Epirubicin HCI (Ellence), 2 mg/ml 2mg/ml (2,000 ppm)
Etoposide (Toposar) (20 mg/ml)

Rituximab, 10 mg/ml (10,000 ppm)
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Nitrile Examination Glove J2-100 Premium Nitrile

Technical Data Sheet - (Continued)

Chemotherapy Drug Permeation Time

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57.

58. 

59. 

60.

Chemotherapy Drug and
Concentration 

Minimum Breakthrough
Detection Time (Minutes) 

>480

>480

>480

>240

36.3

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

>240

61. >240Zoledronic Acid, 0.8 mg/ml (800 ppm)

Vinblastine, 1 mg/ml (1,000 ppm)

Vinorelbine, 10 mg/ml (10,000 ppm)

Topotecan, 1 mg/ml (1,000 ppm)

Triclosan, 2 mg/ml (2,000 ppm)
Trisenox, 1 mg/ml (1,000 ppm)

Thiotepa (10 mg/ml)

Temsirolimus, 25 mg/ml (25,000 ppm)

Silver Nitrate, 0.5%

Sodium Hypcohlorite, 13%
Sodium Hyrdoxide, 40%

Vincristine sulfate (1 mg/ml)
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Nitrile Examination Glove J2-100 Premium Nitrile

Technical Data Sheet - (Continued)

Made in China

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

JVBBCHSMC (SM)

JVBBCHMDC (MD)

BOX/CASE COUNTSKU # DELIVERY

Quoted Upon
Request

1000 units per
case

#1

#2

ORDERING INFORMATION - CASES

GTIN

#3

#4

JVBBCHLGC (LG)

JVBBCHXLC (XL)

00850020592555

00850020592562

00850020592579

00850020592586

JVBBCHSMB (SM)

JVBBCHMDB (MD)

BOX/CASE COUNTSKU # DELIVERY

Quoted Upon
Request

Product must be
ordered in full

case increments
(10 boxes in each)

#1

#2

ORDERING INFORMATION - BOXES

GTIN

#3

#4

JVBBCHLGB (LG)

JVBBCHXLB (XL)

00850020592432 

00850020592449 

00850020592456 

00850020592463


